4350 Centennial Blvd. | Colorado Springs CO 80907 USA | 1-800-645-8862 | cobhamaes.com
Commercial RadHard™ Gate Array Family
UT0.6µCRH
 DATASHEET
RELEASED
 2/ 18
Features
• Multiple gate array sizes up to 500,000 usable equivalent gates

• RISC microcontroller
• Configurable RAM (SRAM, DPSRAM)
• USART (82C51)
• EDAC
• CAES IP
We offer CAES LEON3 and RTL based IP.
4350 Centennial Blvd. | Colorado Springs CO 80907 USA | 1-800-645-8862 | cobhamaes.com
Commercial RadHard™ Gate Array Family
UT0.6µCRH
 DATASHEET
RELEASED
 2/ 18
Table 1. Gate Densities
Device Part Numbers Equivalent Usable Gates1 Signal I/O2 Power & Ground Pads3
UT06MRA008 5,000 48 16
UT06MRA010 10,000 192 48
UT06MRA025 25,000 192 48
UT06MRA050 50,000 192 48
UT06MRA075 75,000 312 72
UT06MRA100 100,000 312 72
UT06MRA150 150,000 312 72
UT06MRA200 200,000 432 96
UT06MRA250 250,000 432 96
UT06MRA300 300,000 432 96
UT06MRA350 350,000 432 96
UT06MRA400 400,000 544 144
UT06MRA450 450,000 544 144
UT06MRA500 500,000 544 144
  Notes:
1) Based on NAND2 equivalents. Actual usable gate count is design-dependent. Estimates reflect a mix of functions including
RAM.
2) Includes five pins that may or may not be reserved for JTAG boundary-scan, depending on user requirements.